



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15021/2025**

NEETU YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Aakash Kumar, Advocate**

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **None**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **07.02.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondents.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.02.2026. List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 7, 2026/sk