



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15021/2025**

NEETU YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aakash Kumar and Mr. Vikas
Padora, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain ASC with Ms. Jyoti
Tyagi, Ms. Vishruti Pandey and Mr.
Sachin Garg, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal, MS. Aishwarya Malhotra and
Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advocates for
University of Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

11.02.2026

%

1. Pleadings are not complete. Let counter affidavit be filed by the Respondents within six weeks from today with advance copy to counsel for the Petitioner, who may file rejoinder, if any, within four weeks thereafter.
2. List on 27th July, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026

nk