



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15021/2025**
NEETU YADAVPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Padora, Advocate.
versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
% **01.04.2026**

CM APPL. 20597/2026 (seeking early hearing)

1. Although the present application seeks an early hearing, the Petitioner's main grievance is that, despite timelines fixed by this Court, the pleadings remain incomplete, as the Respondents have not adhered to the time granted for filing their Counter Affidavits.
2. In view of the above, issue notice to the Respondents by all permissible modes, upon filing of process fee, returnable on the next date of hearing. Notice be also served through counsel.
3. Re-notify on 30th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 1, 2026
as